
UC-Colorado Springs (11-28, 8-22 RMAC) -vs- Fort Lewis Skyhawks (19-18, 17-13 RMAC)
4/7/2023 at Durango, Colo. (Aspen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Amiee Shanks (13-5)
Loss: Autumn Kunze (4-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Granzella First: Jerry Pacheco Third Base: Charles Fuentes 
Start: 12:55 PM   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 98   Weather: Clear Skies, Sunny, Low-50's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UC-Colorado Springs 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 4 6 2
Fort Lewis Skyhawks 0 1 2 0 1 2 X 6 11 1

UC-Colorado Springs 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Hernandez-Belew 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maddie Unrein cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Lexi Wagner lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Courtnie Heller dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Molly Sherwood rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Solana Martinez ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cassidy Hubner c 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Peyton  Reisman 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Brianna Jennings pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Bell 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Autumn Kunze p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lexi Rayburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 1 3 4

2B: Solana Martinez (1); Peyton  Reisman (1)
HR: Cassidy Hubner (1)
E: M. Hernandez-Belew (2)

Fort Lewis Skyhawks 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alyssa Gutierrez cf 4 1 1 0 0 3 2
Sloan Shotton c 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Alex Tenorio ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Catheryn Rodman rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Sabrina Carrillo 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kayla Stone 2b 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
Cara Daugherty lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Izzy Giroux 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Caydee Farnworth dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Hannah Rutherford pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Labraida Tenorio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amiee Shanks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 11 6 0 4 7

2B: Alex Tenorio (1); Catheryn Rodman (1); Kayla Stone (1);
Caydee Farnworth (1)
SH: Sloan Shotton (1)
SB: Alex Tenorio (1)
E: Alyssa Gutierrez (1)

UC-Colorado Springs IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Autumn Kunze (L, 4-5) 4.2 8 4 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 24 24 10 0 87
Lexi Rayburn 1.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 23
Totals 11 6 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 30 31 12 2 110

Fort Lewis Skyhawks IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Labraida Tenorio 4.0 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 16 17 7 2 70
Amiee Shanks (W, 13-5) 3.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 6 37
Totals 6 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 28 29 10 8 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC-Colorado Springs - Top of 1st UCS FLC
Hernandez-Be flied out to rf (3-2 KKFBBBF). 0 0
M. Unrein flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
L. Wagner struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Fort Lewis Skyhawks - Bottom of 1st UCS FLC
A. Gutierrez struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
S. Shotton flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
A. Tenorio doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0
C. Rodman popped up to 1b (2-2 KBFFBF). 0 0

UC-Colorado Springs - Top of 2nd UCS FLC
C. Heller struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 0 0
M. Sherwood grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
S. Martinez doubled to right center (1-2 KFB). 0 0
C. Hubner homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); S. Martinez scored. 2 0
P. Reisman singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 0
K. Bell struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 2 0

Fort Lewis Skyhawks - Bottom of 2nd UCS FLC
S. Carrillo flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
K. Stone popped up to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 2 0
C. Daugherty singled through the left side (1-2 BFKFF). 2 0
I. Giroux singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 BF); C. Daugherty advanced to third. 2 0
C. Farnworth reached on an error by 2b, RBI (0-0); I. Giroux advanced to third; C. Daugherty scored,
unearned. 2 1
A. Gutierrez struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 1

UC-Colorado Springs - Top of 3rd UCS FLC
Hernandez-Be flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 2 1
M. Unrein flied out to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 1
L. Wagner walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 1
C. Heller reached on an error by cf, RBI (3-1 BBBF); L. Wagner scored, unearned. 3 1
M. Sherwood grounded out to p (0-2 FF). 3 1

Fort Lewis Skyhawks - Bottom of 3rd UCS FLC
S. Shotton singled up the middle (0-2 SKF). 3 1
A. Tenorio flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
C. Rodman singled to left center (0-0); S. Shotton advanced to second. 3 1
S. Carrillo lined out to ss (0-2 FFFF). 3 1
K. Stone doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); C. Rodman scored; S. Shotton scored. 3 3
C. Daugherty flied out to lf to left center (2-2 FBSB). 3 3

UC-Colorado Springs - Top of 4th UCS FLC
S. Martinez lined out to lf (0-2 KF). 3 3
C. Hubner lined out to 2b (3-2 KFBBBF). 3 3
P. Reisman flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 3

Fort Lewis Skyhawks - Bottom of 4th UCS FLC
I. Giroux popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 3 3



C. Farnworth reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second (1-2 FBFFFF). 3 3
A. Gutierrez struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 3 3
S. Shotton flied out to cf to right center (0-1 F). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC-Colorado Springs - Top of 5th UCS FLC
A. Shanks to p for L. Tenorio. 3 3
K. Bell lined out to 3b down the lf line (2-2 BKFB). 3 3
Hernandez-Be grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
M. Unrein grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 3 3

Fort Lewis Skyhawks - Bottom of 5th UCS FLC
A. Tenorio flied out to cf to right center (1-1 FB). 3 3
C. Rodman doubled to left center (3-2 BBBKF). 3 3
S. Carrillo struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 3 3
K. Stone singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BFFBB); C. Rodman scored. 3 4
L. Rayburn to p for A. Kunze. 3 4
C. Daugherty flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BBFFF). 3 4

UC-Colorado Springs - Top of 6th UCS FLC
L. Wagner grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 4
C. Heller lined out to lf (1-0 B). 3 4
M. Sherwood grounded out to p (0-0). 3 4

Fort Lewis Skyhawks - Bottom of 6th UCS FLC
I. Giroux lined out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 4
C. Farnworth doubled to right center (2-2 SFBB). 3 4
H. Rutherfor pinch ran for C. Farnworth. 3 4
A. Gutierrez singled to left field (1-1 KB); H. Rutherfor advanced to third. 3 4
S. Shotton grounded out to p, SAC, RBI (0-0); A. Gutierrez advanced to second; H. Rutherfor scored. 3 5
A. Tenorio singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); A. Gutierrez scored. 3 6
A. Tenorio stole second. 3 6
C. Rodman grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 6

UC-Colorado Springs - Top of 7th UCS FLC
S. Martinez grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 3 6
C. Hubner grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 6
P. Reisman doubled to right center (0-1 K). 3 6
B. Jennings pinch ran for P. Reisman. 3 6
K. Bell singled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 BK); B. Jennings scored. 4 6
Hernandez-Be singled up the middle (1-2 FBFF); K. Bell advanced to second. 4 6
M. Unrein flied out to rf to right center (1-2 BFF). 4 6

Fort Lewis Skyhawks - Bottom of 7th UCS FLC


